

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24319/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in RP No.1393/2009 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAMDHARI DEVNARAYAN MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYLAJA V. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., placing on record additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2009 (CC 15163/2009)  
(With appln.s) for c/delay in filing SLP an doffice report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24590 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24591 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24602 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24605 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24617 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24625 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24847 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.24868 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24872 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25113 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.25119 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25126 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25129 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25133 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25135 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25142 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25145 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25367 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25566 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

...3/-

- 3 -

S.L.P. (C) No.25606 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009      These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.      Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv.  
   Mr.      A.P. Jain,Adv.  
   Mr.      R.O. Pathak,Adv.  
   Mr.      Aklank Jain,Adv.  
   Mr.      Anurup Jain,Adv.  
   Mr.      G.L.P. Singh,Adv.  
   Ms.      N. Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

We make it clear that there will be no stay of the impugned judgment.

We direct the petition to implead the Municipal Corporation of Bombay as a party respondent in these petitions.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master