

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24319/2009

RAMDHARI DEVNARAYAN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYLAJA V.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)Nos.24590, 24591, 24602, 24605, 24625, 24617, 29504,
24847, 24868, 24872, 25113, 25119, 25126, 25129, 25133, 25135,
25142, 25145, 25367, 25566, 25606/2009.

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Jain,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice to the respondents is awaited.

However, Mr. M.G. Paul Advocate propose to appear for
the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 24868/2009and seeks
time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four
weeks time granted.Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve
copies of the pleadings to the counsel appearing for
the respondent within a week. Await service of notice
on the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 5.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar