

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 IN
SLP(C) NO. 24319 of 2009

RAMDHARI DEVNARAYAN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYLAJA V.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) Nos. 24590 of 2009, 24591 of 2009, 24602 of 2009, 24605 of 2009,
24617 of 2009, 24625 of 2009, 24847 of 2009, 24868 of 2009, 24872 of
2009, 25113 of 2009, 25119 of 2009, 25126 of 2009, 25129 of 2009, 25133
of 2009, 25135 of 2009, 25142 of 2009, 25145 of 2009, 25367 of
2009,25566 of 2009, 25606 of 2009, and 29504 of 2009

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

(MANMOHAN RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master