

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C)No.24319/2009

RAMDHARI DEVNARAYAN MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYLAJA V. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.No.3 in SLP(C) NO. 24590 of 2009

WITH I.A.No.3 in SLP(C)No.24602/2009

Date: 31/08/2010 These applns. were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr.am Niwas, Adv.  
Mr.R.O.Pathak, Adv.  
Mr.Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Bhardwaj, Adv.  
for Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the applications for stay.

Reply to the applications be filed within two weeks.

Meanwhile, no further proceedings shall be initiated.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master