

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24319/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in Revision  
Petition No.1393/2009 of the NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAMDHARI DEVNARAYAN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYLAJA V.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24590 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24591 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24602 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24605 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24625 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24617 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 29504 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24847 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

2

SLP(C) NO. 24868 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24872 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25113 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25119 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25126 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25129 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25133 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25135 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25142 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25145 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25367 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25566 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25606 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

3

Date:10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.  
Mr. Deepam Borah,Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is

adjourned by three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER